
SUNDAY PR0SPECT MARKET BEEF

AOB #8 FIRST LAST CITY STATE Breed Tag # Weight

1 Nichole Myers Clayton NM SHORTHORN 483 1015 CHAMP AOB

2 Kodie Fleming Hardesty OK SIMMENTAL 13 1095 RES AOB

3 Sid Slatten Forgan OK SIMMENTAL 660

ANGUS #9

1 Teagan Deyoe Ulysses KS Angus 18034 1000 CHAMP ANGUS

2 Paiton Owensby Folsom NM Angus 20806 1086 RES ANGUS

3 Cady Pieper Zurich KS Angus 7456 1100

CHAR #10

1 Cierra Collins Chattanooga Ok Charolais 600 CHAMP CHAROLAIS

2 Paiton Owensby Folsom NM Charolais 20098 1022 RES CHAROLAIS

3 Buck Slade Haviland KS Charolais 18196 1200

4 Drew Ballard Inman KS Charolais 91803 1120

CHI #11

1 Jonnee Schiltz Oakley KS Chianina 18682 985 CHAMP CHI

2 Paiton Owensby Folsom NM Chianina 20097 1158 RES CHI

3 Molly McClure Hugoton KS Chianina 18513 1000

4 Sid Slatten Forgan OK Chianina 560

5 Jayelynn Powell Kalvesta KS Chianina 19002 950

6 Adyson Gooch Hugoton KS Chianina 711 950

HEREFORD #12

1 Cady Pieper Zurich KS Hereford 7009 1050 CHAMP HEREFORD

2 Sid Slatten Forgan Ok Hereford 60 620 RES HEREFORD

3 Marlee Ballard Inman KS Hereford 91802 1100

4 Jaycee Vega Boise City OK Hereford 500

5 Kamdyn Moore Modoc KS Hereford 33788 1000

MAINE #13



1 Baylor Deyoe Ulysses KS Maine 18035 1000 CHAMP MAINE

2 Tenley Mefford Frederick Ok Maine 700 RES MAINE

3 Jaycee Vega Boise City OK Maine 625

4 Justin Morrison Cimarron KS Maine 19007 1150

5 Paiton Owensby Folsom NM Maine 20808 1015

6 Adam Creeson Balko OK Maine 715

7 Isabella Hall Moscow KS Maine 18519 1075

SHORTHORN+ #14

1 Kaden Humrich Holly KS Shorthorn Plus 108 975 CHAMP SH+ 

2 Addie Owensby Folsom NM Shorthorn Plus 20807 975 RES SH+

CROSSBRED #15

1 Timber Mefford Frederick Ok X-Bred 700 CHAMP CROSSBRED

2 Adam Creeson Balko OK X-Bred 675

3 Taylor Riedel Wakeeney KS X-Bred 18694 1005

CROSSBRED #16

1 Trae MeysenburgOsceola NE X-Bred 1050 RES CROSSBRED

2 Rylee Delimont Logan Ks X-Bred 7016 1150

3 Nolan Hobbs WaKeeney KS X-Bred 18698 1070

4 Taten Emigh Colby KS X-Bred 32950 1150

5 Oren Hobbs WaKeeney KS X-Bred 190 1110

PROSPECT MARKET HEIFER #17

1 Buck Slade Haviland KS Mkt Heifer 18194 1056 CHAMP MKT HEIFER

2 Justin Morrison Cimarron KS Mkt Heifer 19006 875 RES MKT HEIFER

3 Skylar Eidson Sterling KS Mkt Heifer 18454 970

4 Jayelynn Powell Kalvesta KS Mkt Heifer 19005 900

5 Drew Ballard Inman KS Mkt Heifer 91804 925

6 Marlee Ballard Inman KS Mkt Heifer 91805 925



TOP 5

CHAMPION Timber Mefford Frederick Ok X-Bred 700 CHAMP CROSSBRED

RESERVE Trae MeysenburgOsceola NE X-Bred 1050 RES CROSSBRED

3RD Jonnee Schiltz Oakley KS Chianina 18682 985 CHAMP CHI

4th Cierra Collins Chattanooga Ok Charolais 600 CHAMP CHAROLAIS

5th Baylor Deyoe Ulysses KS Maine 18035 1000 CHAMP MAINE



1PM BREEDING HEIFERS SUNDAY Judge Colby Tabor

Placing FIRST LAST CITY STATE DOB Tag #/Tattoo Breed

CLASS 1 AOB HEIFERS

1 Carly Kolterman Garland NE 4/28/2017 7WE Limousin CHAMP AOB

2 Hadley Hartman Tecumseh NE 9/3/2017 113 E Red Angus RES AOB

3 Taylor Goering McPherson KS 4/9/2017 TMAS 7717 Red Angus

4 Madison Hall Moscow KS 1/6/2017 663E Shorthorn plus

5 Aralyn Myers Clayton NM 3/3/2017 3TC317 Shorthorn 

CLASS 2 ANGUS HEIFERS

1 Kasen Stramel Winona KS 3/7/2017 738 Angus CHAMP ANGUS

2 Jailyn Sonntag Hays KS 10/13/2016 6824 Angus RES ANGUS

3 Nichole Myers Clayton NM 2/26/2017 2471 Angus

CLASS 3 CHIANINA HEIFERS

1 Jackie Sleichter Abilene KS 10/28/2016 6675D Chi CHAMP CHI

2 Brianna Keylon Texhoma OK 1/5/2017 E001 Chi RES CHI

3 Erica Morrison Cimarron KS 5/3/2017 HCCM460E Chi

4 Alyssa Myers Clayton NM 3/24/2017 Chi

CLASS 4 HEREFORD HEIFERS

1 Rylee Delimont Logan Ks 5/1/2017 7056 Hereford

2 Cady Pieper Zurich KS 4/18/2017 7018 Hereford

3 Nolan Hobbs WaKeeney KS 3/5/2017 7146 Hereford

4 Kamdyn Moore Modoc KS 4/8/2017 740 Hereford

CLASS 5 HEREFORD HEIFERS

1 Carly Kolterman Garland NE 1/3/2017 7102 Hereford CHAMP HEREFORD

2 Cierra Collins Chattanooga Ok 2/15/2017 719 Hereford RES HEREFORD

3 Oren Hobbs WaKeeney KS 2/1/2017 705 E Hereford



CLASS 6 MAINE ANJOU HEIFERS

1 Jackie Sleichter Abilene KS 5/16/2017 06E Maine CHAMP MAINE

2 Kenzie Johnson Dighton KS 4/23/2017 E704 Maine RES MAINE

3 Ashlyn Sonntag Hays KS 4/16/2017 LE:733E Maine

4 Nichole Myers Clayton NM 3/25/2017 RLSM366E Maine

CLASS 8 SIMM HEIFERS

1 Jackie Sleichter Abilene KS 9/22/2017 E732 Simmental CHAMP MAINE

2 Jody Mead McPherson KS 4/2/2017 Per.Simm RES MAINE

3 Cheyanne Johnson Dighton KS 3/8/2017 CTP410E Per.Simm

CLASS 8 COMMERCIAL HEIFERS

1 Taylor Goering McPherson KS 4/4/2017 179LE Commercial

2 Easton Shenk Dodge City KS 5/19/2017 33335 Commercial

3 Jody Mead McPherson KS 3/30/2017 Commercial

4 Jacob Hanen Buhler KS 1/19/2017 67 E 969 Commercial

TOP 5

SUPREME Carly Kolterman Garland NE 4/28/2017 7WE Limousin CHAMP AOB

RESERVE Hadley Hartman Tecumseh NE 9/3/2017 113 E Red Angus RES AOB

3RD Carly Kolterman Garland NE 1/3/2017 7102 Hereford CHAMP HEREFORD

4TH Jackie Sleichter Abilene KS 5/16/2017 06E Maine CHAMP MAINE

5TH Cierra Collins Chattanooga Ok 2/15/2017 719 Hereford RES HEREFORD









SUNDAY BEEF SHOWMANSHIP

FIRST LAST CITY STATE AGE

SENIOR

1 Jackie Sleichter Abilene KS 14

2 Taylor Goering McPherson KS 14

3 Easton Shenk Dodge City KS 14

4 Ashlyn Sonntag Hays KS 17

5 Skylar Eidson Sterling KS 16

6 Cheyanne Johnson Dighton KS 16

7 Jacob Hanen Buhler KS 16

8 Adyson Gooch Hugoton KS 17

9 Rylee Delimont Logan Ks 14

10 Taylor Riedel Wakeeney KS 17

Sid Slatten Forgan OK 14

Jayelynn Powell Kalvesta KS 15

Nichole Myers Clayton NM 16

Alyssa Myers Clayton NM 14

Justin Morrison Cimarron KS 17

Molly McClure Hugoton KS 14

Kayden Humrich Holly CO 14

Nolan Hobbs WaKeeney KS 16

Madison Hall Moscow KS 17

Isabella Hall Moscow KS 15

INT 

1 Jody Mead McPherson KS 12

2 Kenzie Johnson Dighton KS 13

3 Timber Mefford Frederick Ok 10

4 Adam Creason Balko Ok 10

5 Cady Pieper Zurich KS 13

6 Buck Slade Haviland KS 10

7 Tenley Mefford Frederick Ok 12

8 Brianna Keylon Texhoma OK 10

9 Jailyn Sonntag Hays KS 10

10 Jaycee Vega Boise City OK 13

Taten Emigh Colby KS 13

Oren Hobbs WaKeeney KS 13

Kamdyn Moore Modoc KS 10



Erica Morrison Cimarron KS 12

Aralyn Myers Clayton NM 12

JUNIOR

1 Cierra Collins Chattanooga Ok 9

2 Kasen Stramel Winona KS 8

3 Westin Johnson Dighton KS 8

4 Kodie Fleming Hardesty Ok 9

5 Teagan Deyoe Ulysses KS 8

6 Marlee Ballard Inman KS 9

7 Drew Ballard Inman KS 9


